Shares %

Wong Siu Hong Alfred 30,378,627 29.64 18,000,000 17.57 48,378,627 47.21

Wong Phui Hong 6,831,372 6.67 8,500,000 8.29 15,331,372 14.96

	 Notes:

	 (1)	 Based on the total issued and paid-up share capital of the Company of 102,476,024 Shares as at the Latest
Practicable Date.

	 (2)	 Mr Wong Siu Hong Alfred’s deemed interest comprises 18,000,000 Shares held by following persons:
		  (i) 	 8,000,000 held by his wife, Mdm Lim Julian;
		  (ii) 	 5,000,000 held by his daughter Miss Wong Lai Kuan Kim; and
		  (iii) 	 5,000,000 held by his son Mr Wong Ho Hon Keith.

	 (3)	 Ms Wong Phui Hong’s deemed interest comprises 8,500,000 Shares held by following persons:
		  (i) 	 4,500,000 held by her husband Mr Tan Bian Kian;
		  (ii) 	 2,000,000 held by her son Mr Tan Deng Zhi; and
		  (iii) 	 2,000,000 held by her son Mr Tan Deng Zheng.

28

LETTER TO SHAREHOLDERS

6	 SUBSTANTIAL SHAREHOLDERS’ INTERESTS

	 As at the Latest Practicable Date, the interests of the substantial shareholders of the Company as
recorded in the Register of Substantial Shareholders, were as follows:

Direct Interest Deemed Interest Total Interest
Number of

Shares %
Number of

Shares %
Number of

Shares %

Wong Siu Hong Alfred 30,378,627 29.64 18,000,000 17.57 48,378,627 47.21

Lim Julian 8,000,000 7.81 30,034,227 29.31 38,034,227 37.12

Wong Phui Hong 6,831,372 6.67 8,500,000 8.29 15,331,372 14.96

Tan Bian Kian 4,500,000 4.39 6,831,372 6.67 11,331,372 11.06

Royal Institute
of Construction
Economists Pte Ltd 10,121,500 9.88 – – 10,121,500 9.88

	 Notes:

	 (1)	 Mr Wong Siu Hong Alfred’s deemed interest comprises 18,000,000 Shares held by following persons:
		  (i) 	 8,000,000 held by his wife, Mdm Lim Julian;
		  (ii) 	 5,000,000 held by his daughter Miss Wong Lai Kuan Kim; and
		  (iii) 	 5,000,000 held by his son Mr Wong Ho Hon Keith.

	 (2)	 Mdm Lim Julian is deemed to be interested in the shares held by her husband, Mr. Wong Siu Hong Alfred.

	 (3)	 Ms Wong Phui Hong’s deemed interest comprises 8,500,000 Shares held by following persons:
		  (i) 	 4,500,000 held by her husband Mr Tan Bian Kian;
		  (ii) 	 2,000,000 held by her son Mr Tan Deng Zhi; and